

**C.R.(NDPS) Case No.60 of 2019**

**Order No. 16 dated 06.2.2020 :**

Today is fixed for production and consideration of charge. Charge could not be framed as FSL report is not available.

The accused persons namely Md. Nizam, Md. Basir, Md. Mehsab and Khueswar Kamti filed bail petition on the ground that there is no immediate chance of commencement of trial.

The I.O. of Bagdogra P.S. Case No.225/19 dated 6.8.2019 is directed to intimate this Court by 11.2.2020 as to when he expects to receive the FSL report.

The bail petition is kept in abeyance till 11.2.2020.

A copy of this order be sent to the I.O. of Bagdogra P.S. Case No.225/19 dated 6.8.2019 for information and strict compliance.

Dictd & Corrtd by me :

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court  
(NDPs Act), Siliguri.

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court  
(NDPS Act), Siliguri.