

CIS REGN. NO. NDPS/61/2019
IN THE COURT OF THE JUDGE, SPECIAL COURT (UNDER NDPS ACT) AT SILIGURI.
C.R.(NDPS) CASE NO. 60 OF 2019
STATE OF WEST BENGAL
VERSUS
MD. NIZAM & 3 OTHERS.....ACCUSED PERSON

Order No. 35 dated 03.2.2021 :

The accused persons namely Md. Bashir and Md. Mehrab who are on court bail are present by filing haziras. The accused Md. N izam and Khusheswar Kamti who are on c.b. are absent by filing petition. Application for extension of interim bail is filed by all four accused persons.

Supplementary charge sheet along with chemical examination report has been filed.

To 16.04.2021 for appearance and supply of copies and consideration of charge. All the accused persons to be present on the next date.

Interim bail is extended till the next date.

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS Act) at Siliguri.
WB00811